

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$18.00 Total:\$19.95

2017-893952 01/30/2017 09:41 AM

Pgs=6

QM RESORTS

PTN APN 1319-30-542-014

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: O.M. CORPORATION 515 Nichols Blvd. Sparks, NV 89431

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Ridge Sierra P.O. Box 859 Sparks, NV 89432

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

MIRIAM B COLOMA,, an unmarried woman and NOEL JOHN COLOMA, a married man, who acquired title as sole & separate and ROY C. COLOMA a married man, who acquired title as sole & separate in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY TO:

Q.M. CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation

all that certain real property being more particularly described on EXHIBIT "A" attached hereto and, by this reference, made a part hereof.

20-003-25-E

TOGETHER WITH, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS our hand this	<u> </u>	Movember	_, 2016.
JNS Colona			
MIRIAM B COLOMA		NOEL JOHN COLOMA	7
		ROY C. COLOMA	

THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART"

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE)) SS:)
before me, whom I know perso	Salemi personally appeared onally to be the person who signed this jurat of a ber oath, being sworn by me, and swears thathe
was present and saw MIRIAM B COLOMA,,	
sign the attached document and	l that it is his/her/their signatures.
Brian Salemi	
This instrument was SIGNED a By Brian Salemi November	and SWORN to and Acknowledged before me this 28th day of, 2016.
NOTARY PUBLIC	CHARLENE McCOY Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 99-57449-2 - Expires August 29, 2019

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Q.M. CORPORATION 515 Nichols Blvd. Sparks, NV 89431

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Ridge Sierra P.O. Box 859 Sparks, NV 89432

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

MIRIAM B COLOMA,, an unmarried woman and NOEL JOHN COLOMA, a married man, who acquired title as sole & separate and ROY C. COLOMA, a married man, who acquired title as sole & separate in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY TO:

Q.M. CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation

all that certain real property being more particularly described on EXHIBIT "A" attached hereto and, by this reference, made a part hereof.

20-003-25-E

TOGETHER WITH, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS our hand this 27 day of Movember, 2016

MIRIAM B COLOMA

NOEL JOHN COLOMA

Worl John Goloma

ROÝ C. COLOMA

"THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART"

2015 Apostille Service. 707-992-5551 www.CaliforniaApostille.us California Mobile Notary Network www.CAMNN.com

EXHIBIT "A" (Sierra 01-alternate) 01-003-25-82

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/102nd interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/8th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of **Lot 4** of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, as shown on the map recorded December 27, 1983, as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded April 21, 1986, as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada
- (B) Unit No. A3 as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- PARCEL 2: A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above, during one "ALTERNATE USE WEEK" in EVEN numbered years within the PRIME "use season" as that term is defined in the Second Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Sierra recorded as Document No. 183661, and as Amended by that certain Addendum recorded as Document No. 184444, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Sierra project during said "USE WEEK" in the above referenced "use season" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-542-014

STATE	E OF N	EVADA	L	•		•					
			VALUE	•							
1.	Assesso	r Parcel N	lumber(s)							Λ	
		19-30-	<u>542-014</u>		_				/		
	b)				-				\	. \	
	c)			<u>-</u>	-				. 1	\ \	
	d)				- .					1 1	
					•	•				1 1	
2.	Type o	of Prope	ty:							\ \	
	a) 🗍	Vacant	Land b)	Single	Fam. Re	s.					
	- 1	Condo/	(wnhse d)	2-4 Ple	ex	FOR	RECORI	ERS OF	TIONA	L USE O	VLY
	/ 	Apt. Blo	- 1	— i	'l/Ind'l	BOOK			AGE		
	´	-	-	!	e Home	I	OF RECO	RDING:_			
	~ —	Agricul			e Home	NOTE	S:				
•	1) 🗠	Other	Timeshar	<u>e</u>				<u> </u>			-\
							Da .	alan .	· · · · ·		
3.	Total V	/alue/Sal	es Price of	Property:	. /	\$_	500	100	•		. ```
				Only (value o	of property)	\ \ <u>\</u>	500	100			1
		r Tax Val	ue: insfer Tax D	יאנו		_\$ ▶	200	, 95			
	Real Pro	operty 112	מאדנו ושאדט	uc.	796	**************************************		1,40			•
A	If Ever	nption C	laimed:				/	' /			
4.	a.			tion per NRS	375 090	Section #					
	а. b.		Reason for I		3 3 7 3 . 0 5 0 , 1	occion "	$\overline{}$				
	Ü.	2314122	. (0000 011 101 1				1				
					The state of the s	1	_ <				
5.	Partial	Interest:	Percentage	e being trans	sferred:	%	V .	N			
					The state of the s	_		1			
The	unders	igned de	clares and a	acknowledg	es. under	penalty of p	eriury, pu	ırsuant t	o NRS 3	375.060 a	nd NRS
375	5.110. th	at the in	formation p	rovided is c	correct to t	he best of the	heir infor	mation a	and belie	f, and car	n be
sup	ported l	by docum	entation if	called upor	ı to substa	ntiate the in	formation	n provid	ed herei	n. Furthe	rmore, the
par	ties agre	ee that di	sallowance	of any clair	med exem	ption, or oth	ner deterr	nination	of addit	ional tax	due, may
						t at 1% per					
		\ \	\	-							
Pursua	at to NR	S 375.03), the Buyer	and Seller	shall be joi	intly and sev	erally lial	ble for a	ny additi	onal amo	unt owed.
		\mathcal{A}	/ /	$()_{0}$					_	•	
Signati	ıre	_\\ <u>\</u>	M~	Uln	Bus	Capacit	ty Gr	antee			
		,	7.	The State of the S	-	/ / /					
Signati	ure					Capacit	ty				
	ODITI	א מבט עב	APPODA IAI	TODA (A TI	ON	DI	JYER (G	D A NITE	TATE (א א מכר	ONT .
				FORMATI	OIN	, Б(EQUIRE		DIVIVIA I I	OIN
	(K	EQUIRE	D)	Λ.			(111)	QUIKE	D)		
Print N	ame:	Miriam	B. Colo	ma	•	Print Nam	e 0.M.	Corpo	oratio	n/Lvnn	Clemons
Addres			ckhaven			Address:			ls Blv		
City:	٠	Pacifi		DI	-	City:	Spar				
State:		CA	Zip:	94044		State:	· NV	_	Zip:	89431	
Diato	\			7							<u> </u>
COMP	ANY/P	ERSON:	REQUEST	ING RECO	RDING						
(required	l if not th	e seller or l	buyer)							
Print N				esorts		Escrow 7	#				
Addres	THOUSAN			above gr							•
City:					State:		 		Zip:		
-		(AS	A PUBLIC I	RECORD TH	IIS FORM	MAY BE R	ECORDE	D/MICR	OFILME	D)	